. GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAILWAY BOARD)

Islamabad dated 31.07.2024

NOTIFICATION

No. 1(5)/Discipline/2024(P&D). The Joint Secretary, Appellate Authority has seen record of the case as well as personal hearing granted to Mr. Abdul Wahab Qureshi, Naib Qasid (BPS-03), Ministry of Railways, the Joint Secretray being Appellate Authority within the meaning of Rule 2 of Civil Servants (Appeal) Rules, 1977 and in exercise of his powers conferred under Rule 6 of the Rules ibid, has been pleased to exonerate/set aside the punishment of major penalty of "Reduction in time scale for three years" imposed upon Mr. Abdul Wahab Qureshi, Naib Oasid (BPS-03), Ministry of Railways.

> (Malik Fakhar Igbal) Deputy Director (P&D) Ph: (051) 9103925

Mr. Abdul Wahab Qureshi (BPS-03). Ministry of Railways,

Islamabad

Copy to:-

- P.S to Joint Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- ii) Director Establishment, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad
- iii) Director Administration, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- iv) Deputy Director, R&S, P&P, Compensation & Budgeting, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- v) P.S to Secretary/Chairman, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- vi) P.S. to Additional Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- vii) P.S. to Secretary Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- viii) The Assistant Director/ IT, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.

(Malik Fakhar Iqbal) Deputy Director (P&D)

Ph: (051) 9103925